

EVENTS COMMITTEE MEETING 1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley, UT 84737 Tuesday, July 09, 2024 at 4:00 PM

AGENDA

Notice is given that a meeting of the Events Committee of the Town of Apple Valley will be held on **Tuesday, July 09, 2024**, commencing at **4:00 PM** or shortly thereafter at **1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley, UT 84737**.

Please be advised that the meeting will be held electronically and broadcast via Zoom.

Login to the meeting by visiting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88485659299</u> if the meeting requests a password use 1234 To call into meeting, dial (253) 215 8782 and use Meeting ID 884 8565 9299

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Declaration of Conflicts of Interest

Discussion and Possible Action Items

A. Nominate and/or Appoint Secretary.

Dianne Hope resigned.

- B. Supplies: bowels, silverware, etc.
- C. Upcoming Events

Adjournment

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: I, Jenna Vizcardo, as duly appointed Recorder for the Town of Apple Valley, hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at the Apple Valley Town Hall, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov and the Town Website www.applevalleyut.gov.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL COMMUNITY EVENTS AND MEETINGS In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Town at 435-877-1190 at least three business days in advance.